# 506152857 07/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMO BIEDERMANN	07/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	BERTHA-VON-SUTTNER-STRASSE 23
City:	VS-SCHWENNINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16789044	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	182810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=182810\_Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT 506152857 REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0295

Docket No.: 182810

Return to: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

## ASSIGNMENT

	identing the rec	wint of which is hereby acknowle	ledged the
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	Consideration, the rec	sipt of which is hereby dollars.	ougan, ma
(1) Timo BIEDERMANN			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND THE	RANSFER(S) TO		
(2) Biedermann Motech GmbH & C			
having a place of business at			
(3) Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23,	D-78054 VS-Schwenr	ningen, Germany	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er are disclosed in the application for Unit	itire right, title and intere ed States Letters Paten	est in and to any and all improven it entitled	nents which
(4) ANCHORING ASSEMBLY FOR	ANCHORING A ROD	TO A BONE OR A VERTEBRA	
which application executed on even da	te herewith or (LEV	VIS ROCA ROTHGERBER	
was:	CHE	RISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, G	lendale.
(a) executed on (5a):	CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in		
(b) filed on (5b): February 12, 202	(b) th	e specified data, when known.	
Application No.: <u>16/789.044</u>			
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute right to all benefits under all interapplications for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightf ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for herein.	that the Commissioner EE, its assigns or its su greed that, when reque execute all divisional,	or the protection of industrial professions of Patents issue any and all of ccessors in interest or its designent of the continuing, substitute, renewal, generally do everything possible and maintaining patent protection	said Letters ee. expense of and reissue which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Timo BIEDERMANN	x 175 200		<u>06, 20</u> 20
***************************************	X		
WITNESSES:			

110487952.1

PATENT REEL: 053205 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 07/14/2020**